206389

こり

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mustang Trucking Company		04/04/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: N. Merfish Plumbing Co. dba Mustang Trucking Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1937	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77251		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2063894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221–1212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221–3303

Email: kent.rowald@bracepatt.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Rowald Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208–1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0143KR.061382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Rowald

Total Attachments: 1



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mustang Trucking Company ("Mustang"), a Texas corporation, having a business address of P.O. Box 1937, Houston, Texas 77251, had the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration:

Registration Number

Mark

Registration Date

2,063,894

MUSTANG TRUCKING

May 20, 1997

COMPANY '

WHEREAS, N. Merfish Plumbing Co. dba Mustang Trucking Company ("N. Merfish"), a Texas corporation, having a business address of P.O. Box 1937, Houston, Texas, 77251, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of goods and valuable consideration received, Mustang Trucking Company does confirm the prior assignment to N. Merfish Plumbing Co. dba Mustang Trucking Company of all rights, title, and interest in and to the marks and any current or future registrations for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the right to recover any damages for infringements, if any.

MUSTANG-TRUCKING COMPANY

Date: 4-4-03

Gerald Mentisl

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

LINDA A. COFER

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this How day of April , 2003, before me personally appeared Gerald Merfish, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Mustang Trucking Company described in the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Assignment.

Notary in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: 3-25-20